#### 900350721 01/15/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM369468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900349741

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STROTTMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		01/06/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERANDAGLOBAL.COM, INC.	
Doing Business As:	DBA FIRST PLACE INTERNET, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3727	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33767	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856252	S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027479580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: dcipdocket@michaelbest.com Michael Best & Friedrich LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

100 E Wisconsin Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	880552-0040-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Kimmer, Attorney of record
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Kimmer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=FINAL - S-LOGO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTED -- 18382605 v1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0001**  source=FINAL - S-LOGO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTED -- 18382605 v1#page2.tif source=FINAL - S-LOGO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTED -- 18382605 v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0002

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Strottman International, Inc., with a place of business at 36 Executive Park, Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92614 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill symbolized by the aforesaid trademark, and the registration therefor as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Verandaglobal.com, Inc. DBA First Place Internet, Inc., a Florida corporation with a place of business at P.O. Box 3727 Clearwater, FL 33767 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the goodwill symbolized by said trademark.

#### Grant of Assignment

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registration therefor and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 6th day of January 2016.

LYNN O FOR

STROTTMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0003

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark USPTO Reg. No.



3,856,252

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 01/07/2016**